
William Peace (9-15) -vs- Greensboro (14-11)
3/29/2026 at Greensboro, NC (Ted Leonard Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isaiah Faudoa (2-2)
Loss: Aidan VanRider (0-5)
HBP: Aidan VanRider, Kevin Hebert, Isaiah Faudoa
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 100   Weather: 64 degrees, windy, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Peace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Greensboro 1 0 4 3 2 0 X 10 15 0

William Peace 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caden French cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
Kahner Moss lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gavin Turner 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan Roller 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Leland Barrow dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aidan Allred ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Justin Earle rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jacob Herzberg 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Connor McCluney c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan VanRider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alejandro Posluszny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Hebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Bennison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 0 5 5

2B: Jacob Herzberg (1)
SB: Caden French (1)
HBP: Nathan Roller (1)
E: Aidan Allred (1)
DP: 3

Greensboro 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Severson lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 3
Evan Sykes ss 5 2 4 0 0 1 0
Trevor Testerman cf 4 1 2 3 1 1 0
Alex Vazquez 1b 5 1 2 2 0 2 3
Brayden Sands 3b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Dawson Shelton dh 2 2 1 0 2 0 2
Chase McInerney c 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Tyler Alverio 2b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Destin Matthews rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Isaiah Faudoa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 15 9 7 5 12

2B: Evan Sykes (1); Alex Vazquez (1)
HR: Trevor Testerman (1)
SB: Destin Matthews (1)
CS: Evan Sykes (1)
HBP: Jacob Severson (1); Brayden Sands (1); Tyler Alverio (1)

William Peace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan VanRider (L, 0-5) 3.0 10 5 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 18 20 2 3 69
Alejandro Posluszny 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 18
Kevin Hebert 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 3 6 0 0 19
Hunter Bennison 1.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 31
Totals 15 10 8 7 5 2 0 3 0 30 40 4 5 137

Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Faudoa (W, 2-2) 7.0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 25 26 10 6 86
Totals 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 25 26 10 6 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

William Peace - Top of 1st WIL GRE
Caden French singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 0
Kahner Moss flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Caden French stole second. 0 0
Gavin Turner struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Nathan Roller grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 0 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 1st WIL GRE
Jacob Severson singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Evan Sykes singled to left field (0-0); Jacob Severson advanced to second. 0 0
Trevor Testerman singled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Evan Sykes advanced to second; Jacob Severson
scored. 0 1
Evan Sykes advanced to third. 0 1
Alex Vazquez grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Trevor Testerman out on the play. 0 1
Brayden Sands walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Dawson Shelton grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

William Peace - Top of 2nd WIL GRE
Leland Barrow struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFK). 0 1
Aidan Allred struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 1
Justin Earle flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 0 1

Greensboro - Bottom of 2nd WIL GRE
Chase McInerney singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Tyler Alverio hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Chase McInerney advanced to second. 0 1
Destin Matthews popped up to p (0-0). 0 1
Jacob Severson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Tyler Alverio out on the play. 0 1

William Peace - Top of 3rd WIL GRE
Jacob Herzberg struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1
Connor McCluney flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Caden French singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 1
Kahner Moss grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Greensboro - Bottom of 3rd WIL GRE
Evan Sykes doubled to left field (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Trevor Testerman homered, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Evan Sykes scored. 0 3
Alex Vazquez struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFBFFFS). 0 3
Brayden Sands singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 3
Dawson Shelton singled down the lf line (2-2 KBBFF); Brayden Sands advanced to second. 0 3
Chase McInerney flied out to lf (2-1 BKB); Brayden Sands advanced to third. 0 3
Tyler Alverio reached first on an error by ss (1-1 KB); Dawson Shelton advanced to third; Brayden Sands
scored, unearned. 0 4
Destin Matthews singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Tyler Alverio advanced to second; Dawson Shelton scored,
unearned. 0 5
Jacob Severson struck out swinging (0-2 FSFFFFS). 0 5

William Peace - Top of 4th WIL GRE
Gavin Turner grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 5
Nathan Roller flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 5
Leland Barrow popped up to ss (2-1 SBB). 0 5



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Greensboro - Bottom of 4th WIL GRE
Evan Sykes singled to right center (1-1 BF). 0 5
Alejandro Posluszny to p for Aidan VanRider. 0 5
Trevor Testerman lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 5
Evan Sykes out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
Alex Vazquez singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 0 5
Brayden Sands walked (3-0 BBBB); Alex Vazquez advanced to second. 0 5
Dawson Shelton walked (3-1 KBBBB); Brayden Sands advanced to second; Alex Vazquez advanced to third. 0 5
Chase McInerney walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Dawson Shelton advanced to second; Brayden Sands advanced
to third; Alex Vazquez scored. 0 6
Tyler Alverio singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Chase McInerney advanced to second; Dawson Shelton
scored; Brayden Sands scored. 0 8
Destin Matthews reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Alverio out at second ss to 2b. 0 8

William Peace - Top of 5th WIL GRE
Aidan Allred grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 8
Justin Earle singled down the lf line (2-1 BBF). 0 8
Jacob Herzberg doubled to center field (3-1 BBBK); Justin Earle advanced to third. 0 8
Connor McCluney struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 8
Caden French popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 8

Greensboro - Bottom of 5th WIL GRE
Kevin Hebert to p for Alejandro Posluszny. 0 8
Jacob Severson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 8
Jacob Severson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Evan Sykes singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 8
Trevor Testerman struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 8
Evan Sykes advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jacob Severson advanced to third. 0 8
Alex Vazquez doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); Evan Sykes scored; Jacob Severson scored. 0 10
Brayden Sands hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 10
Dawson Shelton walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Brayden Sands advanced to second; Alex Vazquez advanced to
third. 0 10
Hunter Bennison to p for Kevin Hebert. 0 10
Chase McInerney grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKSBB); Dawson Shelton out on the play. 0 10

William Peace - Top of 6th WIL GRE
Kahner Moss popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 10
Gavin Turner grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 10
Nathan Roller hit by pitch (3-1 BSBBH). 0 10
Leland Barrow fouled out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 10

Greensboro - Bottom of 6th WIL GRE
Tyler Alverio walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 10
Destin Matthews singled to left field (0-1 K); Tyler Alverio advanced to second. 0 10
Jacob Severson flied out to rf (1-2 BKF); Tyler Alverio advanced to third. 0 10
Destin Matthews stole second. 0 10
Evan Sykes struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 0 10
Trevor Testerman walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 10
Alex Vazquez struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 10

William Peace - Top of 7th WIL GRE
Aidan Allred grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBS). 0 10
Justin Earle flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 10
Jacob Herzberg flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 0 10



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Greensboro - Bottom of 7th WIL GRE


